CHECK Refund Total:

\$15.00

	RTMENT OF COMME
OMB No. 0651 s0027 (epp. 6/30/2005) TION Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ →	102332679 Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Landmark Products Corporation 1-3-03	Name: CMC DayMark Corporation
Landmark Products Corporation 1-3-03	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 12830 Dixie Highway
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State of Ohio	City: Bowling Green State: OH Zip: 43402
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Ohio
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V
Execution Date: 12/18/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Additional number(s) a	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:2
Name: Philip M. Rice	
Name.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Internal Address:	
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any fee deficiencies
Street Address: P.O. Box 916	8. Deposit account number:
	15-0825
Toledo 04 43607_0016	
City: Toledo State: OH Zip: 43697-0916	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
DBYRNE 00000182 1757844	Were Jan. 3, do
Philip M. Rice 40.00 PP Name of Person Significant	Signature Date
DOMEST PARKING TOTAL	Signature 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 2644 FRAME: 0892

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Landmark Products Corporation, a corporation of Ohio, and located at 26351 Curtiss Wright Parkway, Suite C, Richmond Heights, Ohio 44147 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and used the mark EVERFRESH FOODSAVER, which is registered under U.S. Registration Nos. 1,757,844 and 1,768,349, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and,

WHEREAS, CMC DayMark Corporation, a corporation of Ohio, and located at 12830 Dixie Highway, Bowling Green, Ohio 43402 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Hundred dollars (\$100.00), receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over unto said ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to said mark and the registration therefor, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

This Assignment is executed at RICHMOND HSIGHTS. OHII, this 18 day of December, 2002.

RECORDED: 01/03/2003

LANDMARK PRODUCTS CORPORATION

Name_MAUX_BogoMo/ny
Title PPLS/DSNV

TRADEMARK REEL: 2644 FRAME: 0893